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Events coming up! 
Oct-23 
Mon 2nd Oct - YR New Parents Little 
Wandle Session 3 at 3PM (in Class 2) 
Thurs 5th Oct – Brunch for Lunch 
Thurs 12th Oct – Harvest Festival  
w/c Mon 16th Oct – Parents Meetings 
Begin 
Weds 18th Oct – Class 1 Stay & Play 
Fri 20th Oct – FOWS Pumpkin 
Competition/ Trail begins 
Fri 20th Oct – FOWS Autumn Fayre After 
School in the Hall 
Fri 20th Oct – Last Day of Half-term 
Mon 23rd to Fri 27th Oct – Half-term 
Holiday 
Mon 30th Oct – Back to School 
Mon 30th Oct – Class 3 to Castle Museum 
Nov-23 
Thurs 2nd Nov – Class 1 Family Lunch 
Thurs 2nd Nov – School Council Bonfire 
Cake Sale 
Fri 3rd Nov – Class 1 Family Lunch 
Sat 4th Nov – Open Day 
Weds 8th – Fri 10th Nov – Class 4 to 
Horstead Centre 
w/c 13th Nov – Anti-bullying Week 
Fri 17th Nov – Children in Need 
Fri 17th Nov – YR Height, Weight, Vision & 
Hearing Checks and Y6 Height & Weight 
Checks 
Thurs 30th Nov – Whole School Flu Vacc  
Dec-23 
Fri 1st Dec – FOWS Non-uniform Day 
Tues 5th Dec – KS2 Nativity 9:30AM-11AM 
and 5:30PM-7PM 
Weds 13th, Thurs 14th & Fri 15th Dec – KS1 
Nativity 
Fri 15th Dec – FOWS Christmas Fayre at 
3PM 
Mon 18th Dec – FOWS Santa Run 
Mon 18th Dec – KS2 Christmas Party at 
1:30PM 
Tues 19th Dec – KS1 Christmas Party at 
1:30PM 
Weds 20th Dec – Christingle 
Weds 20th Dec – FOWS Christmas Disco 
5:30PM-8PM at Wreningham Village Hall 
Weds 20th Dec – Last Day of Term 
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   This year’s Harvest Festival  

    celebrations will be on Thursday, 12th  

    October in Wreningham Village Hall, 

    from 9.15AM. 

    You are invited to come along and enjoy  

    this special time of year.  We will be  

    joined by Captain Tracey Bale from the 

Salvation Army, who will receive our donated goods and to pass on her 

thanks.  If you would like to donate any non-perishable goods, such as tins, 

dried food, packets etc. for the Salvation Army, we would be very grateful - 

these can be brought in from Monday, 2nd October.  Please drop outside Class 

2.  Thank you. 

   

 

If you haven’t done so already, 

please remember to pre-order 

your child’s lunch on Thursday, 5th 

October via the link –  

https://forms.office.com/e/pFE553

EVqz 

 

 

Our Christian Values are  Stewardship  Service  Courage  Perseverance  Hope  Kindness  Forgiveness  Love  
 Friendship  Respect  Compassion  Thankfulness 

Stars of the Week 
Class 1: Hattie F          Class 2: Alfie, Emily  
Class 3: Whole class  Class 4: Elsey, Francis 

The FOWS Game- 

show event was a 

great success last week.  Thank you to all 

of you who came along – we hoped you 

enjoyed it.  From the money raised on 

the night, plus a generous donation 

from the Village Hall Committee, we are 

able to put the proceeds towards 

Atlases and Ordnance Survey Maps for 

Class 3.  Thank you so much! 
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   Mr Jones’ 
    Sports Club for  
    Class 3 is  
    unfortunately 
cancelled next Tuesday, 3rd October. 
It will resume as normal the following 
week. 

Please can Class 1 and 2 

bring in a pair of wellies 

and waterproofs to 

stay at school, if possible. 

This helps keep shoes and uniform 

clean when playing outside and as 

the wetter and colder weather 

approaches.  Thank you. 

 Class 1 - a letter  

  has been sent  

  home to Class 1 

parents today, which includes a settling 

in survey for the new reception 

children.  We really welcome your 

feedback and look forward to hearing 

how your child has settled into school.  

Save the  

Date -  

a letter  

will soon 

be sent home to Class 1 parents 

inviting you to come and share 

lunch with your children on 2nd or 

3rd November.  

https://forms.office.com/e/pFE553EVqz
https://forms.office.com/e/pFE553EVqz

